engaged in veterinary extension education activities, including teaching, research 

and field service. The award may be shared by two candidates, if circumstances so 

required. 

6. Only one award will be presented annually. Each award will consist of a 

Citation/Scroll and Cash Prize of Rs 21,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand only). 

The controlling authority (NAVS (I)) will ensure that the award money does not 

deplete the corpus in the Fixed Deposit. The total award amount may be increased 

as appropriate every five years, if feasible, such that the total revised award amount